10/583743

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	69649
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Satoshi HAYAKAWA	Name: TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Seizou TAKABAYASHI Norimi TABOTA Naonobu ODA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>2-8, Dojima hama 2-chome, Kita-ku,</u>
Execution Date(s) 07 June 2006	Osaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Main Notes that Yes Yes Yes I Notes and Yes Yes Yes Yes Notes and Yes
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	
-	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20005</u> Phone Number: <u>202-220-4200</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: 202-220-4200 Fax Number: 202-220-4201 Email Address: CSwain@Kenyon.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: 202-220-4200 Fax Number: 202-220-4201 Email Address: CSwain@Kenyon.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account _ _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account _
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph,D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20005</u> Phone Number: <u>202-220-4200</u> Fax Number: <u>202-220-4201</u> Email Address: <u>CSwain@Kenyon.com</u> 9. Signature: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP OC 20 June 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20005</u> Phone Number: <u>202-220-4200</u> Fax Number: <u>202-220-4201</u> Email Address: <u>CSwain@Kenyon.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP OC 20 June 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005 Phone Number: <u>202-220-4200</u> Fax Number: <u>202-220-4201</u> Email Address: <u>CSwain@Kenyon.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover s	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP OC 20 June 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover

х **т**

PATENT REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Satoshi HAYAKAWA, Seizou TAKABAYASHI, Norimi TABOTA, and Naonobu ODA, residing at c/o TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, Inuyama Factory, 344, aza-Maehata, oaza-Kotsu, Inuyama-shi, Aichi, Japan hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-8, Dojima hama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

HEAT-SHRINKABLE POLYESTER FILM AND HEAT-SHRINKABLE LABEL

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, [] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith; [] bearing Serial No.______ and filed on ______, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Kenyon and Kenyon, of Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0918 Signature ___

Satest

Satoshi HAYAKAWA

Date ______ June 7, 2006

Signature Leizou Jukabayashi

Seizou TAKABAYASHI

Date <u>June</u> 7, 2006

Signature houme Jabota

Norimi TABOTA

Date _____7, 2006

Signature _ Conobe Cola

Date June 7, 2006

Naonobu ODA

PATENT **REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0919**

RECORDED: 06/20/2006